
These changes are supported by and based on customer research and will ensure LOTTO 6/49
continues to be a top seller with our players. More details will be provided as we get closer to
the launch date in September 2022.

IN PREPARATION FOR THESE CHANGES, THE ADVANCE PLAY AVAILABILITY FOR LOTTO 6/49 WILL 
BE AFFECTED FOLLOWING THE DRAW BREAK ON MARCH 16, 2022.

Currently, customers can choose 52, 26, 13, 10, 6, 5, 4, 3, 2 and 1 Advance Play draws.

The number of Advance Play draws available will be reduced after Draw Break (10:30pm ET)  
March 16, 2022 until September 10, 2022, the day prior to launch.

We are planning some exciting changes to LOTTO 6/49 for September 2022 that will 
make the game bigger and better. This also means bigger and better sales for you!

ROLLDOWN

DATE

Wed. March 16, 2022 

Wed. July 27, 2022 

Sat. August 6, 2022 

Sat. August 20, 2022 

Wed. August 24, 2022 

Sat. August 27, 2022 

Wed. August 31, 2022 

Sat. September 3, 2022 

Wed. September 7, 2022 

Sat. September 10, 2022 

Sun. September 11, 2022 (Launch Day)

NUMBER OF ADVANCE PLAY  
DRAWS AVAILABLE (AFTER DRAW BREAK)

26  

13 

10 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

Lotto 6/49 Wagers Disabled 10:30pm 

52

When the number of draws selected exceeds the number 
of draws available, the following pop-up will display:  
“The maximum number of draws available for LOTTO 6/49 
is X draw(s). Please change wager. OK.”

Watch for a Media Release in 
March which will provide further 

information on the changes.


